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Attachment 

 

Contact Data on Local Compliance Officer (LCO) 

 

 

Country Name    Office Phone E-Mail 

 

AUS  Chloe Hiew   +61395499315  Chloe.Hiew@hubergroup.com 

BRA  Richard Moller  +551141765500  Richard.Moller@hubergroup.com 

CAN  Venkat Subrahmanian +18159298668  Venkat.Subrahmanian@hubergroup.com 

CHI  Pilar Izquierdo  +56227471441  Pilar.Izquierdo@hubergroup.com 

CHN  Volker Chollet  +8675528796333  volker.chollet@huberchina.com 

CZE  Tomas Bakule  +420272680268  Tomas.Bakule@hubergroup.com 

DEN  Soren Brask  +4541127888  Soren.Brask@hubergroup.dk 

ESP  Joan Biosca  +34606669663  Joan.Biosca@hubergroup.com 

FRA  Adrien Pflieger  +33787248469  Adrien.Pflieger@hubergroup.com 

GBR  Emma Porter  +441159578124  Emma.Porter@hubergroup.com 

GER (GSI) Achim Knak  +4930682495395  Achim.Knak@hubergroup.com 

GER (hgD) Walter Lukas  +49899003374  Walter.Lukas@hubergroup.com 

HUN  Gabor Mile  +3623887860  Gabor.Mile@hubergroup.com 

IND  Alpesh Chaniyara +912607158000  Alpesh.Chaniyara@hubergroup.com 

IDN  Bambang Catur  +622159313306  Bambang.Catur@hubergroup.com 

IRL (Graphocolor)Declan McGrath  +35318997405  Declan.Mcgrath@hubergroup.com 

IRL (Infolab) Helen Mckeon  +35361504216  Helen.McKeon@hubergroup.com 

ITA  Attilio de Rogatis  +390444250020  Attilio.Derogatis@hubergroup.com 

MYS  Sathiakunaran A  +60356143800  Sathiakunaran.A@hubergroup.com 

NLD  Radko ten Hagen  +31365492606  Radko.tenHagen@hubergroup.com 

NZL  Chloe Hiew  +61395499305   Chloe.Hiew@hubergroup.com 

POL  Renata Kapska-Wittek +48713548122  Renata.Kapska-Wittek@hubergroup.com 

POR  Manuela Silva  +351 212107885  Manuela.Silva@hubergroup.com 

RSA  Mark Le Roux  +27215516441  Mark.LeRoux@hubergroup.com 

RUS  Oleg Krasnoborov +79859204808  Oleg.Krasnoborov@hubergroup.ru 

SRB  Sasa Vukic  +381112751929  Sasa.Vukic@huber.rs 

THA  Poomtien Chaweewan +662714322930  Chaweewan.Poomtien@hubergroup.com 

TUR  Can Apaydin  +902126703434  Can.APAYDIN@hubergroup.com 

UKR  Oleg Gerasimenko +38044 4302571  Gerasimenko@mhu.com.ua 

USA  Venkat Subrahmanian +18159298668  Venkat.Subrahmanian@hubergroup.com 
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